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) AL LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Al B ; 51 Ubl Ave 1 801-25 Paya Ubl Industrial Park. Singapors 408833
/—J TEL: 6256 3581 FAX: 6256 4315

Reg. Mo 199607198R GST Reg. No. 16-0807198-R

Affiliated to Federation Internationale Des Experts En Automaobile

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Ref : CC4/EQIT1B013876/Kpb3
OO o T
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date: 01-08-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 069110
Code: EQI
1. Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM (RESURVEY INSPECTION)
Insured Veh. YN 5875P Veh. Inspected GBC 7757P
Palicy No. Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess (§) 0.00
Assign From Assign Date D1/o8/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model c.c o
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg.
Chassis No. Colour
Odometer * Steering
Brakes Modification
General
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre mm
L/H Front Tyra mm
R/H Rear Tyre mm
L/H Rear Tyre mm
4. Description of Damages
5. General Information
Accident Date  30/07/201B Ilnupm:tinn Date D2/0B8/2018
Survey held at BHAUTO SERVICES PTELTD
BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
SECTOR C #01-115
SINGAPORE 5756838
5a. Remarks
ATHE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
BiIN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS
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! ! {’ Conuultanis
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Pe Lid Comparry Regiatration Mo 19807 180R

FUUREAVE ©osn2-25 PAYA UREINIASTRIAL PARR, SINGAPORE 408915 TEL @ oS al5a35001 FAN 068 al5adl) 5

Your ref: To Be Advised
Our ref: CC4/EQI1B013976/Kph3 Date: 03.08.2018

The Motor Claims Department

M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD

Dear Siv'Madam,

PRELIMINARY ADVICE OF VEHICLE NO. GBCTI57P
We refer (o the above matter.

Please be informed that we had conducted the imspection of the above mentioned vehicle on 02.08.2018
at the premises of M/s_BH Auto Services Pe Lid and have the following to report:-

Workshop Estimate Amount : 5% 8,693.59
Revised Estimate Amount : 5% 547361
“Check” ltems Amount 1S3 1.138.28
Market Value : 88 -
LTA Reimbursement Value : 5§ -
Nent Value : 5% -

Description of Damage:
The vehicle sustained damages at the —
Front & Rear Portion

Comments/Present Status:
Damages Consistent

Estimated normal peniod for repairs: 10 days

Yours faithfully,

KENNETH KONG
Licensed Appraiser
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. MiBH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Blk 1, Sector C , Sin Ming Industrial Estate #01-111/ 113/ 1157117 Singapore 575636

Tel: 6559 8944 / Fax: 6269 2404

EQ Insurance Company Ltd
22 Gemmill Lane

Singapore 069257

Tel: 6223 9433 Fax: 6223 4190

ATTN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

DEAR SIR / MADAM :

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: GBC7757P
MODEL : TOYOTA DYNA

POLICY NO : 8-V0010954-MVA-R003
CHASSIS NO : JTFAT35Y90K202617
YEAR OF MANUFACTURE : 2013
DATE / TIME OF ACCIDENT: 30/07/2018 Time: 1105Hrs at INTERNATIONAL ROAD.
THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO: YN5875P

Date: 01/08/2018
Page:10f 2

Appended below are the estimated cost of repair and parts to be replaced for the above vehicle: -

Replacement Of Parts

[ %) R S S A Y Y S W
hw34§MMﬂmmnuma=W“”mm*“”‘g

Front wiper panel moulding
Front panel assy

Front panel lettering "DYNA"
Front side panel LH

Front side panel RH

Front grille

Front grille emblem

Front grille clips

Headlamp LH

Headlamp RH

Headlamp protector LH
Headlamp protector RH
Headlamp brackel LH
Headlamp brackel RH

Fronl bumper

Front bumper bracket LH T
Front bumper bracket RH 7 My
Cabin front mounting LH 7 |’
Cabin front mounting RH

Rear gate assembly

Rear gate lettering "DYNA"
Rear lamp assy LH

Rear lamp assy RH

Spare tyre hanger assembly

Special Nett items
1 Anti-rust coating
2 Front number plate

3

Sticker "TOKM"

Quantity Unit Price  Condition Amount
S8 Ss

1 358.50 Pet/ b 358,50 "

1 1,019.30 Z; 101930 —

1 64.40 e, 6440 —

1 202.20 2 29220

1 292.20 7T 29220 A

1 470.50 e 47050 —

1 74.60 e 7460 —

8 421 & 3368 —

1 620.80 s 620.80

1 620.80 I 520.80

1 27.20 A 2720 ¢

1 27.20 4 2720 4

1 570 Ju. 570 X

1 5.70 ‘= 570 %

1 396.00 4, 30600 «

1

1

1

‘ 4,

1 1,267.30 1,267.30 w—

1 27.20 J_ﬂc« 27.20 —

1 242 70 A 24270 ¥

1 24270 S 24270 4

1 276.10 R 276.10 &
Sub-Total: 6,364.78

Less: 25% discount - 1,581.20
Total Parts after 25% discount: 4,773.59

ée
2 80,00 160.00
1 50,00 A 5000 25/~

1 50.00 e, 5000 /55a



- #ﬁfb
4 Company advertisement sticker 1 350.00 '4’\ 350.00

610.00

Total Parts; 5,383.59

Labo rF Portion
1 Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat , cut & weld o
if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged paris. 1,500.00
2 Provide skill labour & material to putty all damaged parts & panel & to /ﬂa..‘,-
respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities 1,500.00
3 Provide skill labour to disconnect and check electrical wiring 60.00 12204
4 Provide skill labour lo remove and reinstall dashboard and related parts 250.00 —"
Total Labour: 3,310.00
Total Parts & Labour: 8,693.59
GST 7% 608.55
Grand Total: 9,302.14
Estimate Repair Duration _Azdays
7 ﬁw’q
ACCIDENT VEHICLE OF : GBCTTSTP Page : 2 of 2 Fr

Remark: Supplementary estimate will be raised in the event additional damaged parts are found
in the course of repair.

Yours sinceraly,

LI Auko Consufiania hence notiy
the Repairer of the following:

ESTIMATOR: WEN ZHENG » To rmurvey befora/sher spray paning

« To dapiny demaged pans| durg resucvey

* Parm prices are subjoct 1o confrmation

* Third party survey Is on & “Withoul Pregudics” basia
& Mo iegal mocElication(4] B efowed

* Supplemantary (1amin] misat be fesuteiyed and

Survey attended by: 8wyt o fina approwad irom inseance Company
Name : féénﬂrr% f;"'-' e

Company - <4, /<

Date : Z -/ l}’ /OP

Time : /- £5pn,

Contact No ¢ ?{f’ ﬂd’ﬂ

Email
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"\F| BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BIk 1, Sector C , Sin Ming Industrinl Estate #01-111 7113/ 115/ 117 Singapore 575636
Tel: 6559 8944 | Fax: 6269 2404

EQ Insurance Company Ltd oy A7 lopn %
22 Gemmill Lane //‘B,r @4]‘5&,[

Singapore 068257

Tel 6223 9433 Fax: 6223 4190 //Z”_w‘? Atz f@:k/

ATIN: MOTOR CLAIM DEPARTMENT

DEAR SIR | MADAM

ACCIDENT REPAIR ON: GBC7757P Date; 01/08/2018
MODEL TOYOTA DYNA Page 1of 2
POLICY NO - 8-V0010954-MVA-R003

CHASSIS NO ~ JTFAT35Y90K202617

YEAR OF MANUFACTURE & 2013

DATE / TIME OF ACCIDENT: 30/07/2018 Time: 1105Hrs at INTERNATIONAL ROAD

THIRD PARTY VEHICLE NO: YN5SB75P

Appended below are the estimated cost of repair and parts to be replaced for the above vehicle: -

Replacement Of Parts Quartity Unit Price  Condition Amount
SIN ss s$
1 Front wiper panel moulding 1 35850 'ﬂf‘/“"" 358 50—
2 Front panel assy 1 1,018.30 1,018.30 «~—
3 Front panel letiering “DYNA" 1 64.40 se. 6440
4 Front side panel LH 1 292.20 22 20220 ¢
5  Froni side panel RH 1 29220 7T 20220 A
6  Fron grile 1 470.50 e} 47050 —
7 Front grille emblem 1 74.60 e 7460 —
8 Front grille clips B 421 3368 —
9  Headlamp LH 1 620.80 o 62080
10 Headlamp RH 1 620.80 A 52080
11 Headlamp protector LH 1 27.20 A 2720 ¢
12 Headlamp protector RH 1 27.20 4 27204
13 Headlamp bracket LH 1 570 Jio 570 ¥
14  Headlamp bracket RH 1 5.70 7~ 570 %
15 Front bumper 1 396.00 4, 38600«
16 Front bumper bracket LH = 7 1
17 Front bumper bracket RH 7 i
18 Cabin front mounting LH 7 i
10 Cabinfront mountingRH 7 1 2,
20 Rear gate assembly 1 1,267.30 1.267.30 "
21 Rear gate leftering "DYNA" 1 27.20 ;k.. 2120 —
22  Rear lamp assy LH 1 242.70 M~ 24270 ¥
23 Rear lamp assy RH 1 242.70 S 24270 ¢
24  Spare tyre hanger assembly 1 276.10 72 27610 x
3t ur - o s Sub-Total.”  6,364.78
. Less: 25% discounl - 1,581.20
.4 2133 bl Total Parts after 25% discount: 477359
I d=/
1 Anti-rust coaling 2 BO.OO 160.00
) Front number plale 1 50.00 A 5000 257

3 Sticker “70KM" 1 50 00 Ar, 5000 /5ra_
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£ W

Remark: Supplementary estimate will

Company advertisement sticker

F ro Rear Portion

4, £

Total Parts:

Provide skill labour to remove all damaged parts, panel beat  cut & weld
if necessary and align all panel and reinstall all damaged parts

Provide skill labour & material 1o putty all damaged parts & panel & 1o
respray with 2K paint with oven spray booth facilities

Provide ekill labour to disconnect and check elecincal wiring

Provide skill labour to remove and reinstall dashboard and related pans

t![, 2510

Total Labour:

ACCIDENT VEHICLE OF : GBC7757P

Total Parts & Labour:

GST T%
Grand Total:

Estimate Repair Duration

Page - 2af 2

2#&/1__

A, 35000
e
10,00

5,383.59

/o
1.500.00

1.500.00
6000 =l

25000

\

3,310.00
8,693.58

B08.55
9,302.14

_Awdays

/Gt
Sz,

be ralsed in the event additional damaged parts are found

in the course of repair.
Yours sinceraly
r':-u'f § 33 |1 uf
_ SN 3 308, 0C
ESTIMATOR: WEN ZHENG

Survey anended by:

Nime -& e iad
Company Z, f f{‘

Date : 4 /&8/ /ap
Time /- %5pa,
Contact No : ?6/ Y o (1

Emal

-rk.‘p'ht! ""{;_u;g Ll =
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‘Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

MITRS AL IR QOV. S0ANT I CLON BNQUINSReD& S Oy T UDRCLE NN BINPUL  F UNL | ILN_ILSrussa U0 ) |

> Back to OneMotoring

Vehicle Owner Particulars
Owner |0 Type:

Chwmer 10

Vehicle Detalls

Vehicle Mo.;

Wehicle 1o be Exported:
Intended De-registration Date:
Vehicle Malke

WVehicle Model:

Primary Colour;
Manufacturing Year:

Engine N

Chassis Mo,

Maximurn Power Cutput:
Open Market Value:

Original Registration Date:
First Reglstration Date.
Transfer Count:

Actual ARF Paid:

Intended PARF Rebate Details
PARF Eligibility:

PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:
PARF Rebate Amount:
Intended COE Rebate Detalls

COE Expiry Date:
COE Category:

COE Period{Years):
QF Paid:

COE Rebate Amount:
Total Rebate Amount:

The information contained herein |5 correct as st 31 Jul 2018

PARF/COE Rebate Enquiry

Company
046820

GRCTISTP

No

31 Jul 2018
TOYOTA

DYNA 150 MANUAL
White

2013

1KD2337532
JTFATSYPOK202617
$24.970.00

310ct 2013

310ct 2013

D

$1249.00

Mo

$0.00

300t 2023

C -« Goods Vehicle & Bus
10

#76,001.00

$39.880.00

§39,880,00

LR
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Catherine Chuna (LKK Auto)

From: Janet Tan <janet.tan@eqinsurance.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August, 2018 9:30 AM

To: Justin Wong

Ce: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto); ‘Team A (admin-a@lkkauto.com)’

Subject: RE: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - GBC7757P / YOUR VEHICLE - YN5875P)

Attachments: 5A52448200.pdf. SKM_C224e18073118510_0001.jpg

Justin

Far your necessary action.

Thank you.

Regards, G mm}m
0(Vs 0 ,

Janet Tan vm\ W\

Senior Executive | Claims :]l\-“)&“ “‘h

eﬁnsuronce

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9032 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190

www.eginsu rance.com.sg
..'. A Mermber of Citytate @——'——-‘

Frivileged/Confidential information may be contained in this messoge. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify t!

From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh [mailto:jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, July 31, 2018 6:50 PM

To: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; Team A (admin-a@Ilkkauto,com)' <admin-
a@lkkauto.com>; Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@eqinsurance.com.sg>; lanet Tan <janet.tan@egqinsurance.com.sg>
Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng. moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Anthony Lau

<anthony lau@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Bernard Kee <bernard.kee@bhauto.com.sg>

Subject: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - GBC7757P / YOUR VEHICLE - YN5875P)

To: the officer in charge

Dear sir, mdm,

I would like to arrange surveyor on of the above mentioned accident vehicle.
Ps- yehicle currently not in our workshop.

Appreciate awaiting for your favourable reply asap. Please kindly assist.

Greatly appreciate it. Thank you and have a nice day.



Thank You & Best Regards,
.Inr.rl:.'n Lah

Ml 8H AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
Address: Blk 1,Sector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636
(T) +65-6559 8944 /8940 (F) +65-6515 3144 / +65-6269 2404
Email: Jacelyn loh@bhauto.com.sg
Website: http://www.bhauto.com.sg



Shu Pei (LKKAuto)

From: Justin Wong <justin wong@eqinsurance.comsg>

Sent: Friday, 3 August 2018 3:26 PM

To: Shu Pel (LEEAuUtD)

Subject: RE: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - GBCTTSTP / YOUR VEHICLE - YN5SBTSP)
Attachments: Cl GIA - YN5875P.POF

Diear Shu Fei,

Please find our insured’s GIA report and process with D/S.

Regards,
Justin Wong
Executive | Claims

T

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-D0 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 065110 —_—
did 65 6496 9115 | tel 65 6223 9433 ext 115 | fax 65 6223 4190 L]

WWW,Eg“'ISIJ Fance.com.sg

(T —
Privifeged/Confidential information may be contained in this message. If you are nat the intended recipient. please notify the senc

From: Shu Pel (LKKAuto) [mallto:shupei@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, August 3, 2018 11:30 AM

To: Jlustin Wong <justin.wong@eqinsurance.com sg>

Subject: F\V: pre repalr inspection (OUR VEHICLE - GBC7757P / YOUR VEHICLE - YNS875F)

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Dear Justin

We refer to the above matter.

This is a TP direct settlement case.

Kindly let us have a copy of your insured’s GIA report for our necessary action.

Kindly take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong and she can be contacted at DID: 6742 3197,

Thank you.

Best Regardy



Shu Pei| Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phane: 6366-0055 | emall: shupelfd kksuto com | fax 6741-4108
Bk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubl Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408933)

From: Admin-D (LKKAutao)

Sent: Wednesday, 1 August 2018 10:22 AM

To: 'lanet Tan' <janet tan@eginsurance com sg>; 'Justin Wong' <justin.wong@eginsurance. com.sg»
Ce: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto com>; assignments <assignments@lkkauto com>

Subject: RE: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - GBCT757P / YOUR VEHICLE - YN5S875P)

Dear lanet,
Thank you for the assignment.
Please be informed that vehicle currently not in the workshop, repairer will arrange.

Best Regards,

Catherine Chong | Admin

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Ltd

Plione: 6741-84714 | email: pasignmpntsd lkkaiito.cim | fax: fa5-4915
Blk 51, Payva Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | 5(408433)

From: Janat Tan [mailto:janet tan@eqinsurance com sg]
Sent: Wednesday, 1 August, 2018 9:30 AM

To: Justin Wong <justin wang@eqinsurance com sg>
Cc: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@|kkauto.com>; 'Team A (admin-a@ lkkauto.com)' <admin-a@|kkauto coms
Subject: RE: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - GBCT757F / YOUR VEHICLE - YNSBTSP)

Justin

For your necessary action,
Thank you.

Regards,

Janet Tan
Senior Executive | Claims

INsurance

e S T |_‘-|.-|= - :-.1-—-‘.

EQ Insurance Company Limited
5 Maxwell Road #17-00 Tower Block MND Complex Singapore 069110
did 65 6496 9032 | tel 656223 9433 ext 032 | fax 65 6223 4190

wWww.eginsurance.com.sg

oy
~.‘J¢'-lr-in--::lflpl.ll1« -'—""Jh



Privileged/Confidentiol information may be contained in this message. If you are not the intended recipient, please natify the sent

From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh [mailto:|acelyn loh@bhauto.com <g]

Sent; Tuesday, July 31, 2018 6:50 PM

To: Catherine Chong (LKK Auto) <admin-d@lkkauto.com>; Team A (admin-a@lkkauto com)’ <admin-a@lkkauto. com>;
Elaine Cheong <elaine.cheong@eginsurance.com sg>; Janet Tan <@net.tan@eqginsurance.com.sg>

Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng moo@bhauto com_ sg>; BHAS - Anthony Lau <anthony lau@bhauto.com. sg>;

BHAS - Bernard Kee <bernard kee@bhauto.com.sg>
Subject: pre repair inspection (OUR VEHICLE - GBC7757P / YOUR VEHICLE - YNS875P)

To: the officer in charge

Dear sir, mdm,

| would like to arrange surveyor on of the above mentioned accident vehicle.
Ps- vehicle currently not in our workshop

Appreciate awaiting for your favourable reply asap. Please kindly assist.
Graatly appreciate it. Thank you and have a nice day.

Thank You & Best Hegards,
Javelyn Lah

Ml BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
Address: Blk 1,5ector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636

(T} +65-6559 8944 /B840 (F) +65-6515 3144 [ +65-6269 2404

Email: lacelyn loh@bhauto.com.sg
Website: htto://www.bhauto.com sg




Hsiao Tunﬂ !LKKAutu]

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 8 November 2018 12:33 PM

To: 'BHAS - Jacelyn Loh'

Cc BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng; BHAS - Bernard Kee; BHAS - Ngai Kar Kit; Admin A, Vic
(LKKAutD)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBC 7757P *Dur Ref: CC4/EQI1B013976/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

YN S875P(EQ) / GBC 7757P/ ON 30/07/2018|

Without Prejudice
Hi,

We propose seltlement as follows:; -

1. Cost of Repair [w/G5T) $ 4.654.50
2. Loss of Use [ 10days x $90,00) % F00.00
3. LTA/ GIA search fee 5 2.00

TOTAL §5556.50

Please confirm acceptance.

"please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s] in
respect of the accident. Our offer made in respect of this present matter is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of original documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
settlernent sum above $20,000/-] by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all original documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlement sum,”

Best Regards.

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pie Lid

Phione: b742-31a7 | email: chewhi@mlkkputo.com | fux: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Paya Ubl Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, s02-25 | S{q08933)

From: BHAS - lacelyn Loh <jacelyn. loh@bhauto.com.sg>

Sent: Wednesday, 31 October 2018 10:55 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@Ilkkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@|kkauto.com>

Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Bernard Kee <bernard kee @bhauto.com.sg>;
BHAS - Ngal Kar Kit <karkit.ngal@bhauto.com.sg>

Subject: RE: Your Ref; GBC 7757P *0ur Ref: CC4/EQI18013976/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 5875P(EQ) / GBC
7757P/ ON 30/07/2018]

Dear Sir ./ Madam,



Hsiao Tur_rﬂ !LKI(&utn!

From: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh <jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, B November 2018 2:45 PM

To: Hsiao Tang (LKKAuto)

Ce BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng; BHAS - Bernard Kee; BHAS - Ngal Kar Kit; Admin A; Vic
(LKKAuUto)

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBC 7757P *Our Ref. CC4/EQI1B013976/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING

YN 5875P(EQ) / GBC 7757P/ ON 30/07/2018]

Dear all,
Thank you for your offer , we shall accept below offer SSIS56:50
Kindly assist to forward us with your Discharge voucher

Thank You & Best H'Egll‘l'd&.

Jawvelyn Lok

‘Ml 8H AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

Address: Blk 1,5ector C, Sin Ming Industrial Estate
#01-111/113/115/117 Singaopre:575636

(T) +65-6559 8944 /8940 (F) +65-6515 3144 / +65-6269 2404
Emall: Jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg

Website: http://www.bhauto.com.sg

From: Hslao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht @lkkauto.com>

Sent: Thursday, 8 November 2018 12:33 PM

To: BHAS - Jacelyn Loh <jacelyn.loh@bhauto.com.sg>

Cc: BHAS - Moo Wen Zheng <wenzheng.moo@bhauto.com.sg>; BHAS - Bernard Kee <bernard kee@bhauto.com.sg>;
BHAS - Ngai Kar Kit <karkit.ngai@bhauto.com.sg>; Admin A <admin-a@Ikkauto.com>; Vic (LKKAuto)
<vicalpeh@lkkauto.com=>

Subject: RE: Your Ref: GBC 7757P *Our Ref: CC4/EQI18013976/Kpb3 [ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 5875P(EQ) / GBC
7757p/ ON 30/07/2018)

without Prejudice
Hi.

We propose setflement as follows: -

1. Cost of Repair (w/GST) $4.654.50
2. Loss of Use (10days x $90.00) § 900.00
3. LTA/ GlIA search fee $ 200

TOTAL 5555650

Please confirm acceplance.

“Please note that our above settlement is made on a without prejudice basis, and should not be construed as an admission of liability on
our part or on the part of our insured/driver. Terms of such settlement should also not be disclosed in any other related matter(s) in
respect of the accident. Our offer made In respect of this present matter Is made solely to resolve this matter only. No reference shall be
made to this offer or any settlement arising from this offer in any other related matters.

Settlement and payment are subject to production of ariginal documents on demand at any time and execution of Discharge Voucher (for
settlement sum above $20,000/-) by the Plaintiff/Claimant. Further all ariginal documents shall be retained by us after we have made
payment on the settlemeant sum,”



BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK | SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE SECTOR C#01-115 SINGAPORE 575636
Tel: 6559 8944 Fax: 6269 2404
CO. REG. NO, 200917512K
GST REG NO. 200917512K

PLEASE QUOTE OUR FILE REFERENCE WHEN REPLYING

Your Reference: YINSETSP
Our Reference GBCTTSTR

Date 31/10:2018

M/s EQ Insurance Company Limited BY POST & EMAIL
5 Maxwell Road

#17-00 Tower Block

MND Complex Singapore 069110

Attention: Claims Department
CLAIMANT: BENG MUI MARINE ELECTRICAL FTE LTD

PROPERTY DAMAGED CLAIM ARISING FROM A ROAD TRAFFIC ACCIDENT ON 30072018 ALONG
INTERNATIONAL RD INVOLVING VEHICLE NO GBCTTSTP & YNSKTSP.

We act for BENG MUI MARINE ELECTRICAL I'TE LTD who was the owner of motor velucle no, GBCT757P.

We are mstructed by the above named 10 cloom damages against yow/your msured m connection with a moad tmaffic accident on
30472018 involving our client’s vehicle registration number GRCT73TP and vehicle registration number YNSE7SP. driven by you/your
insured at the material time.

We are instructed that the accident wiis caused by vow'vour insured’s nepligent driving and /or management of your/vou insured vehicle
As a resull of the sccident. our cliem’s vehicle was damoged and our client has been put to loss and expense. particulars of which are us
follows:-

| Cost of Repar (Included 7% GST) § 465450

2 Loss of Use (§150.00 x 10days) §  1500.00

3 LTA Search Fee § 200
Total : S 6156.50

We enclose a copy of each of the following docaments for your consideration:-
{al GlA Palice report lodged by driver of |

{b) Final Repair Bill

{¢) Rental Imvice / Loss Of Lise

(d} LTA Search Fee lnvaice

{e) Letter OF Authorization

Kindly revent 1o our client’s elaim within the next 7 days,

Yivurs fhithfully,

Jacelyn Loh
(O); 6559 8944 (F) 6269 2404
Email: Jacelyn. Johiabhauto.com.sg

1|Page
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Our Ref: CC4/EQI1B013976/Kph3
10 AUG 2018

SEA2SEA INTERNATIONAL PTE LTD
17D TUAS ROAD
SINGAPORE 637817

ATTN: THE MANAGEMENT
Dear SirrMadam.
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 3873P/ GBC 7757F/ OTHERS ON 30/072018

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster
appointed by your motor insurer, EQ Insurance Company Ltd to deal with the third party
claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBC 7757P against your insurance policy.

Pursuant 1o the above said accident wherein you and/or your authorized driver had amongst
other information given us your version of how the accident had occurred, we as the
appointed agent of your insurers shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement with
third party claimant.

Should you however wish 1o further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations end
settlement, please contact us within 10 days from the date of this letter.

You are aware that your No-Claim Discount (NCD — if applicable) will be with held for
the time being. Pending for final allocation of liability in settlement by our principal EQ
INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED.

Please call us if you have further queries.

Yours faithfully,

C

CHEW HSIAO TONG

Case Handler

DID: 67423197

FAX: 6741 4108

EMAIL: chewht@lkkauto.com

ce. EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LIMITED
Motor Claims Dept)



TP CLAIM
AUTHORISATION

Name of owner of m/vehicle: BENG HUI MARINE ELECTRICAL PTE LTD
Address: NIL

NRIC / ROC No: 1999006826

RE: ACCIDENT ON: 30/07/2018 & INTERNATIONAL RD

INVOLVING: GBCTTSTP & YNS8T5P

In consideration of BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD ('the Workshop®) repaifing myiour vehicle no. GBCTTS7P at
my/our requesl. |\We the abovenamed owner of molor vehicle no. GBCTTSTP hereby authonse the Workshop 1o
demand claim, negotiale, sattie my/our claim for cost of repairs loss of use and all other expenses and damages
arising out of the above accidernt.

"We further authorse the Workshop 1o appoint solictors 1o demand, clam, negoliale, setthe and/or commence legal
proceedings in mylour name for the above purpose and al the sole discretion of the Workshop. All sums recovered
therafrom shall belong 1o the Workshop absolutely and I'We further authonse the Workshop to give absolute discharmge
on my/our behall and to sign all discharge vouchers and other documents in relation 1o the same on myfour behalf, ['\We
further agree o fully co-operate with the solicitors appointed by the Workshop on my/our behaif and attend all Coun
hearngs that are necessary to prosecute the claims mantained by the Workshop.

'We agree that in the event that the claim Is rejected for whatsoever reason or the Workshop decides nol to proceed
with legal proceedings or for whatsoever reason the Workshop is unable 1o recover all of the repair costs or are only
able 1o recover a portion of the same |/we hereby underake 1o pay them the full repair costs and or any portion (hareo!
that cannot be recovered and all expenses Including legal costs that they may have incurred in pursuing the claim within
7 days from the date of the written notice for payment by them to myfour last known address

I'We hereby declare that Liwea will always remain and be liable {o the Workshop for the cost of repair io my/our molor
vehicle and expenses Incurred on my/our behall. In the event thal Workshop has (o ssue any nofice or commence
legal proceadings against me/us to enforce this undertaking against mefus, l'we shall be liable for the Workshop's
expenses and legal cost{including solicitor and client cost) on an Indemnity basis.

1/iWe further authorise the Workshop to give to the other pary/parties absolute discharge in respect of any liability and
any sum,. whether agreed or not made the Workshop or 1o the law firm appointed by the Workshop iowards full
setliement of my/our claim it shall be regarded as full and final dischange of the claim.

IfWe further authonse the Workshop to settie the above mentioned claim in @ manner that they deem fit and the Workshop is
further authorised 1o recelve payment further 1o settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of the

Workshop.
Date this 30 (day) of 0T (month ) 200 K veur)
NAME: BENG HUI MARINE ELECTRICAL PTELTD

PHONE: 945637610



BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD

BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
SECTOR C #01-115 SINGAPORE 575636
Tel: 6743 3494
Fax: 6269 2404
CO. REG. NO, 201006 106C
GST REG NO, 201006 106C

TAX INVOICE
Final Repair Bill
Our Ref: GBCT7757P
Date: 31/10/2018
M/s EQ Insurance Company Limited BY POST & EMAIL
5 Maxwell Road
#17-00 Tower Block
MND Complex Singapore 069110
Vehicle No : GBC7757P
Make/ Model : TOYOTA DYNA
Year of Manufacture : 2013
Chassis No. - JTFAT35Y90K202617
Colour : WHITE
D.O.A :30/07/2018
| _QTY | ITEM/PARTICULARS | AMOUNT (SS)

1. Repair Cost for Motor Vehicle No. GBC7757P
Type of repair: LUMP SUM :S§ 4350.00

GST @ 7% : 8§ 304.50
GRAND TOTAL :S§ 4654.50

Total : Singapore Dollars Four Thousand Six Hundred and Fifty - Four Dollars
Fifty Cents Only.




TEROE

GENERAL
INSURANC

Irnvoece

GENERAL INSURANCE ASSOCIATION OF SINGAPORE

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
& Raffles Quay #18-00, Singapore 048580
Phone: +85 6224 D010 Fax: +65 8224 0030
Operating Hours: Monday to Friday Sam lo Spm
GST Registration No: M400017735

Third Party Insurer Enquiry

RECORDS MANAGEMENT CENTRE
Our Ref No: GR-18-117385
Date of Reguest 31/07/2018

BH Auto Services Pte Lid
Blk 1 Sin Ming Industrial Estate Sector C

#0117

Your Ref No; Onling Purchass

Singapora 575638

Dear SirMadam,

Enquiry Data 31072018

Enquiry By Jacalyn Loh Cal Ling

TP Vehicle Mo YN5875P

Accident Date 3010772018

Enquiry Result

TP Vehicle No. Insurer Period of Insurance Insurer Tel. No
YNSB75P EQ Insurance Company Lid 28/08/2017-27/08/2018 6223 9433
Thank You.

The images provided fo you are taken from the onginal repons forwarded to the centre by the members of the General Insurance Assocation of
Singapore and we lake no responsibility for their accuracy or contents and shall be under no liability whatsoever for any loas or damage ansing out of
or in connection with the reports or their images

This is a computar generated document and requires no signature.

hitps. isingapore maerimen com/claimalindex. cimMusebox=MTRsasAfuseaction=dsp_genimipirefid=18748488CFID=3822T0408CFTOKEN=60d... 112



Hsiao Tuna !LK]{Autu!

From: gaojie <gao jie@sealsea.com.sg>

Sent: Friday, 10 August 2018 10:01 AM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAutD)

Subject: RE: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 5875P(EQ) / GBC 7757P/ ON 30/07/2018
Attachments: GIA REPORT - YNGS875P.PDF; Police report.pdf, 0c023062-3055-494d-

bBfe-9086aa154405.jpg, 1f1e8bBb-d31b-4d01-b525-e3b3bde5460f |pg; 2c766924-
e1df-4b00-98d1-30d67d 1639435 jpg; 32f72bc8-d054-4bf2-b14b-64f693906ef7 jpg;
174d210c-e4f1 -4cc9-bbfb-65ff7f41a2dd jpg; c2a787df-3%9e1-4519-80eB-
a4c58d96d348 jpg; dac00bcf-4661-461d-9b2b-7alab53b4d5e jpg; e981cded-
e56a-4a0B-adc0-5652a0d90dc8 jpg

Dear Chew:

We have check with our driver Mr Zailan. He said that it is a total 3 vehicles involved accident, we have report to
EQ insurance on date 31th luly 18. Please find GIA repart , police report & some photos for your reference, thark
you

Have a nice day,
Fhank you,

Best Regards
Cino Jhe (Mx)

T & Adhinmn [xecubive

=

.|I|."'

SealSea Imernational Ple Lid

170, Tuas Road, Singapore 637817

Tl - 6299 1377 |Ext. 101) Fax - 5394 B156
Webdite - woww sealoea com. sg

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Wednesday, B August, 2018 2:29 PM

To: gao.jie@sealsea.com.sq

Subject: ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 5875P(EQ) / GBC 7757P/ ON 30/07/2018

Your Ref; YN 5875P
Our Ret: CC4/EQN18013974/kpb3

M/s SEAZSEA International Pte Lid
Dear Ms Gaoo,
ACCIDENT INVOLVING YN 5875P(EQ) / GBC 7757P/ ON 30/07/2018

We refer to the above accident where we are acting for EQ Insurance Company Lid to resoive the claim
against you and/or your guthorized driver under the Auto Insurance policy taken up with them.

1



We hove received a claim from GBC 7757P against your insurance policy.

‘Based on the accident report of GBC 7757P. It is a total 3 vehicles chain collision. However our driver, Mr
Zailan reported that only 2 vehicles involved in the acciden!. Kindly assist to confirm with Mr Zailan total
vehicles involved in the accident.

Your full co-operation in the handling of the claim s required and kindly submit the following Il not provided
at EQ's reporting centre. The list below is not all inclusive and further document may be required:

Police report, Police Investigation result, appeal against the Traffic Police oftence and status (if any)
Driver's driving license or foreign driving license [if any)

Coloured photogrophs of accident scene (if any)

Coloured photogrophs of damage to all vehicles involved (It any)

Video footage of accident (if any)

Statement and/or police report from independent witness|es) (if any)

It you or your passenger(s) are filling a claim against any of the involved Third Party(s), you are 1o keep
us informed of your legal representative(s]) and the stalus of the claim.

We look forward your early reply.

Plegse call us if you have any gueries.

Best Hegards,

Hsino Tong, Chew | Case Hondler

LEK Auto Consultants Pre Lid

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewhi@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108
Blk 51, Pava Ul Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408951)



374748

L
Ml A = Pre Lid Company Registration No. 189607188R

SLLIEAVE |, #02-25 PAYA UHI INDUSTHRIAL PARK, SINGAPORE 408933 TEL : (065) 62563561 FAX : (65) 62564315

To : M/s EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Date: 20/11/2018
Hi P ECT SETTLEME
Vehicie No YN 5875P [_I_n.'.d Veh) |Your Ref No. : DMCPHQ17-004654
' GBC 7757P (TP Veh) |Our Ref. No.: CC4/EQI18013876/Kpb3q2
Date of Accident 30712018
Liability 100%
Final Repair Cost ' 4,654.50 B
Loss of Use i 900.00 10 days
Rental (If any) % days
Others: ' $ 2.00 o B o
' $ B B -

5.556.50

Final Settlement Sum |: § 5.556.50

Remarks

Payment Instruction. Payee's Breakdown

1) [BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD 3 5,556.50

JOANNE LEE
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd



LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408633
TEL: 6256 3561 FAX; G256 4315
Reg No: 169807T198R GST Aeg. No. 19-8007188-R

EQ INSURANCE COMPANY LTD Red CC4/EQI18013876/Kpb3qg2
0 ToweR I
#17-00 TOWER BLOCK Date  20-11-2018
MND COMPLEXSINGAPORE 062110
Coda: EQI
1 Policy Particulars :- THIRD PARTY CLAIM (RESURVEY INSPECTION)
Insured Veh. YN 5875P Veh. Inspected GBC T757TP
Policy No. DMCPHQ17-004854 Coverage ($) 0.00
Claim No. Excess ($) 0.00
Assign From JUSTIN Assign Date D1/0B/2018
2. Vehicle Particulars & Condition
Make & Model TOYOTA DYNA c.c 2982
Engine No. HIDDEN Year of Reg. 2013
Chassis No. JTFATISYO0K202617 Colour WHITE
Odometer 166750 Steering IN ORDER
Brakes IN ORDER Modification NIL
General GOOD
3. Conditions of Tyres
Size Make Balance
R/H Front Tyre |185 R15X8 YOROHAMA 8 mm
L/H Front Tyre |185 R15X8 YORKOHAMA 9 mm
R/H Rear Tyre |155 R12X8 (D) YOKOHAMA, 777 mm
L/H Rear Tyre |[155R12X8 (D) YOKOHAMA, 7T mm
iin | Description of Damages
THE VEHICLE SUSTAINED DAMAGES AT THE REAR & FRONT PORTION.
DAMAGES SEE DETAILS
5. General Information
Accident Date 30/07/2018 Inspection Date 02/08/2018
Survey held at BH AUTO SERVICES PTE LTD
BLK 1 SIN MING INDUSTRIAL ESTATE
SECTOR C#01-115
SINGAPORE 575838
5a. Remarks
A)THE INSPECTION WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITHOUT PREJUDICE" BASIS.
B)IN ACCORDANCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISED REPAIRS

5b. Estimate Days of Repair

ESTIMATED NORMAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR: 10 Working Days




LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

TEL 6256 3561 FAX: 6258 4315

51 Ubi Ave 1 801.25 Paya Ubl Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933

Reg. No: 19960T108R GST Reg. No. 19-8607188-R Page Mo 1ol 2
ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. GBC 7757P
REPLACEMENT OF PARTS
1|FRONT WIPER PANEL MOULDING DENTED / CUT 358.50 358,50
1|FRONT PANEL ASSY BENT 1.018.30 1.018.30
1|FRONT PANEL LETTERING 'DYNA' MECESSARY B4 40 B4 .40
1|FRONT SIDE PANEL LH TO REPAIR SEE 282.20
LABOUR
1|FRONT SIDE PANEL RH TO REPAIR SEE 20220
LABOUR
1|FRONT GRILLE CRACKED 470.50 470.50
1|FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM NECESSARY 74,60 74,60
B|FRONT GRILLE CLIPS {@%4.21 NECESSARY 33.88 3368
1|HEADLAMP LH SERVICEABLE 620.80
1|HEADLAMP RH SERVICEABLE B620.80
1|HEADLAMP PROTECTOR LH SERVICEABLE 27.20
1|HEADLAMP PROTECTOR RH SERVICEABLE 27.20 -
1|HEADLAMP BRACKET LH SERVICEABLE 570
1|HEADLAMP BRACKET RH SERVICEABLE 570 -
1|FRONT BUMPER BENT 396.00 388.00
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH (NPA) NOT NECESSARY . i
1|FRONT BUMPER BRACKET RH (NPA) NOT NECESSARY =
1|CABIN FRONT MOULDING LH (NPA) NOT NECESSARY - %
1|CABIN FRONT MOULDING RH (NPA) NOT NECESSARY -
1|REAR GATE ASSEMBLY BENT 1,267.30 1,267 30
1|REAR GATE LETTERING 'DYNA' NECESSARY 27.20 2720
1|REAR LAMP ASSY LH SERVICEABLE 24270 -
1|REAR LAMP ASSY RH SERVICEABLE 24270 -
1|SPARE TYRE HANGER ASSEMBLY TO REPAIR SEE 276.10 e
LABOUR
LESS 25% DISCOUNT -1,581.20 -g27 87
4,773.58 278381
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS
1|FRONT NUMBER PLATE (SN) BENT 50.00 2500

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18013978/Kpb3q2




4

AJda na =

7L LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Libi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Indusirial Park, Singapore 408933
TEL: B258 3581 FAX: B256 4315
Reg. Mo 199607168R GST Reg. No. 19-9607188-R

Page No..2 of 2

1|STICKER "TOKM' {SN) NECESSARY 15.00
1|COMPANY ADVERTISEMENT STICKER [SN) NECESSARY 200.00
45000 240.00
LABOUR
ANTI-RUST COATING. 160.00 &0.00
PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE ALL DAMAGED 1,500.00 1.100.00
PARTS PANEL BEAT CUT & WELD |F NECESSARY AND
ALIGN ALL PANEL AND REINSTALL ALL DAMAGED
PARTS INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF FRONT SIDE
PANEL LH FRONT SIDE PANEL RH AND SPARE TYRE
HANGER ASSEMBLY
PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR & MATERIAL TO PUTTY ALL 1.500.00 1,000.00
DAMAGED PARTS & PANEL & TO RESPRAY WITH 2K
PAINT WITH OVEN SPRAY BOOTH FACILITATES.
PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO DISCONNECT AND CHECK 60.00 40.00
ELECTRICAL WIRING.
PROVIDE SKILL LABOUR TO REMOVE AND REINSTALL 250.00 250.00
DASHBOARD AND RELATED PARTS
3.470.00 2.450.00
GRAND TOTAL 8,683.58 5.473.61

(TO ITS PRE-ACCIDENT CONDITION) 3

Report Ref No. CC4/EQI18013976/Kpb3g2

Y 4v4

KONG

SENG CHEONG

Licensod Appraisar

DIRCLAIMER OF LLARILITY TO THIRD PARTIES - This Repar is masls salely bor the use snd baralil of ths Clisnt namad on ths front pegs of his Bepart.




